Sr. No Name of the shareholders No. Of shares

1  BHAGWANDAS KALIDAS PATEL 780100

2  DASHRATHBHAI PRAHLADDAS PATEL 658830

3  RAMESHKUMAR BHAGWANDAS PATEL 636200

4  SHASHIKANT P. PATEL 624000

5  D.N. PATEL (H.U.F) 500000

6  DASHARATHBHAI P. PATEL (HUF) 485000

7  LILABEN DASARATHBHAI PATEL 165000

8  CHETNA MUKESHKUMAR PATEL 125500

9  PALAK DASHRATHBHAI PATEL 120950

10  MUKESHKUMAR BHAGWANDAS PATEL 110900

 Total 4206480

16

DYNEMIC PRODUCTS LIMITED

c) Top ten shareholders on the date of filing of the prospectus with the ROC.

Sr. No Name of the shareholders No. Of shares

1 BHAGWANDAS KALIDAS PATEL 780100

2 DASHRATHBHAI PRAHLADDAS PATEL 658830

3 RAMESHKUMAR BHAGWANDAS PATEL 636200

4 SHASHIKANT P. PATEL 624000

5 D.N. PATEL (H.U.F) 500000

6 DASHARATHBHAI P. PATEL (HUF) 485000

7 LILABEN DASHRATHBHAI PATEL 165000

8 CHETNA MUKESHKUMAR PATEL 125500

9 PALAK DASHRATHBHAI PATEL 120950

10 MUKESHKUMAR BHAGWANDAS PATEL 110900

 Total 4206480

3. The pre and post offer shareholding pattern of the Company is given below: -

Sr. Shareholder Before the Issue % Pre Issue Post Issue pursuant to
No.  No. Of Public issue

Rs.10/- shares

No. Of % Post
Rs.10/- shares Public Issue

1 Promoters

Indian 2799630 40.54  2799630 24.72

Foreign Nil 0.00 Nil 0.00

2  Promoter Group

Relative of Promoter 1734250 25.12  1734250 15.31

Persons Acting in Concert 818500 11.85  818500 7.23

3 a) Others 1552000 22.47 1552000 13.70

b) Other Directors 1500 0.02 1500 0.01

Total of Promoter & Promoter
Group Share Holding 6905880 100.00 6905880 60.97

4  Institutional Investor & Others

Institutional Investors NIL 0.00 NIL 0.00

Other Director NIL 0.00 NIL 0.00

Private Corporate Bodies NIL 0.00 NIL 0.00

NRI/OCB NIL 0.00 NIL 0.00

Indian Public NIL 0.00 4421000 39.03

Total Holding of Institutional
Investor & Others NIL 0.00 4421000 39.03

 Grand Total 6905880 100.00 11326880 100.00

17

18. As on date of filing of Prospectus with SEBI, the issued capital of the company is fully paid up.

19. No single applicant can make an application for number of shares, which exceeds the number of shares offered

20. As per SEBI Guidelines, A Minimum of 50% of the net offer to the public is reserved for allotment to individuals investors
applying Equity shares of or a value of not more than Rs 100,000 The remaining 50% of net offer to the public is reserved
for individuals applying for equity shares of a value more than Rs 1,00,000 and corporate bodies /institutions etc.
Unsubscribed portion in either of these categories shall be added to the other category interchangeably.

[…]

Return on Net Worth (%) ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net worth excluding Revaluation reserve at the end of the year / period

Net worth excluding Revaluation reserve
Net Asset Value per Equity share (Rs.) ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total No. of Equity Shares outstanding during the year / period *

Net Profit, as restated and appearing in the statement of Profit and losses has been considered for the purpose of computing
the above ratios. These ratios are computed on the basis of the restated financial statements of the company.

Earnings per share calculations have been done in accordance with Accounting Standard 20 - "Earning per share" issued by
the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

Bonus Shares issued during the year 2004-2005 have been considered as equity share outstanding at the year ended for all
prior years.

Annexure- X

DYNEMIC PRODUCTS LIMITED

STATEMENT OF CAPITALISATION Rs. In Lacs

Particulars  Pre issue as at Adjusted for
31st August, 2005  Present Issue

Borrowings :

Short term Debts 266.04 266.04

Long term Debts 112.63 112.63

Total Debts 393.34 393.34

Shareholders Funds:

Share Capital 690.58 1132.69

Reserves & Surplus 361.26 1466.51

Total Shareholders' Funds 1051.84 2599.20

Long term Debt/ Equity ratio ( See Note) 0.11 0.04

Notes:

1) The Long Term Debt /Equity is given as per amendment certificate of Auditor M/s Shah Rajesh & Associates vide
certificate dated 29th November, 2005.

96

DYNEMIC PRODUCTS LIMITED

Annexure : XI

DYNEMIC PRODUCTS LTD

Statement of Other Income Rs. In Lacs

As on Year ended 31st March
Particulars 31/08/2005 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001
Details of Other Income
Recurring
Cash Discount Received 0.00 2.39 2.58 1.11 1.39 0.00

Interest on FD with Bank 0.00 0.24 0.12 0.24 0.04 0.08

Other Interest Income 0.00 0.11 0.51 0.17 0.01 0.00

DEPB Income/Export Incentives 12.80 69.85 119.04 44.22 21.06 0.23

Discount Income 0.43 0.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Dividend Income 0.00 0.24 0.24 0.26 0.23 18.30

Foreign Exchange Gain(Net) 0.00 11.71 0.00 0.06 4.86 0.26

Sample Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.37

Duty Drawback 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.04

Excise Refund Income 1.53 2.48 2.51 0.00 0.00 0.04

Rates & Quality Dif.Income 2.30 2.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sales Tax(VAT) Refund/Setoff income 0.00 0.43 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.66

Vatav-Kasar A/c. 0.13 0.03 0.04 0.53 0.12 0.00

Late Payment Charges Recd. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00

Solid Waste Sale Income 0.01 0.11 0.41 0.82 0.00 0.00

Purification Charges income 0.00 0.00 3.51 0.00 0.00 0.00

Conversion Charges Income 0.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Non Recurring
Bad Debts Recovered 1.38 0.00 1.38 0.00 0.00 0.00

Profit on Sale of DFRC Licence 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Profit on Sale of Machinery 0.00 1.46 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00

Income tax Refund & Int.thereon 7.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.84

Excise Modvate avalied a/c. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 121.02

Excess Provision for Income tax 0.00 0.00 5.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Commission Income 0.00 0.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Marketing Development Assistant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.00 0.00

Insurance Claim Recived 0.00 0.06 0.08 0.21 0.00 0.00

ISO 9002 Subsidy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00

MDA Assistant 0.00 2.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Power Bill Refund Income 0.00 0.00 4.67 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 26.66 95.84 140.98 48.81 27.69 144.85

97

Annexure : XII

DYNEMIC PRODUCTS LTD

Statement of Tax Shelter Rs. In Lacs
Year ending March, 31 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001
Tax Rate 35% 35% 35% 35% 35%

Surchage 2.50% 2.50% 5% 2% 13%

Tax & Surcharge 35.88% 35.88% 36.75% 35.70% 39.55%

Education Cess 2% 0 0 0 0

36.59% 35.88% 36.75% 35.70% 39.55%

Net Profit before tax 357.23 195.10 246.82 203.91 198.60

Tax at Notional Rate 130.72 69.99 90.71 72.80 78.55

Adjustments

Export Profit u/s.80HHC 0.00 -14.90 -29.36 -16.64 -16.73

Deduction u/s. 80G, 80IA/80IB, 80M,10(34) -0.26 -0.25 -13.62 -45.81 -46.10

Diff.between Tax Depreciation & Book Depreciation -34.06 -44.39 -42.84 -53.16 -41.56

Other Adjustments 4.48 0.36 0.94 0.95 -3.78

Net Adjustments -29.83 -59.19 -84.89 -114.66 -108.17

Tax Saving thereon -10.91 -21.23 -31.20 -40.93 -42.78

Total Tax payable 119.80 48.76 59.51 31.86 35.76

Tax As per Profit & Loss Account 140.00 60.00 73.00 38.00 40.50

Annexure : XIII

DYNEMIC PRODUCTS LTD

Statement of Secured Loans Rs. In Lacs

As on Year ended 31st March
Particulars 31/08/2005 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001
Cash Credit & EPC A/c.
Citibank N.A. 268.71 413.33 173.16 0.00 0.00 0.00

State bank of Indore 0.00 0.00 0.00 128.06 145.35 0.00

Allahabad Bank 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.20

Term Loan
Citibank N.A. 12.00 18.00 42.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

State bank of Indore 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.47 39.12 0.00

Gujarat Satate Financial Corpn. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.86

Car Loans
Citi bank N.A. 12.63 9.37 15.31 0.00 0.00 0.00

ICICI Bank Ltd. 2.04 5.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GMAC 20th Century 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 1.40

Total Rs. 295.38 446.04 230.47 186.53 184.57 59.46

Notes:-

1) Long term Debt represents Loan from banks

2) Long term Debt includes current portion of the long term debt payable under the next 12 months

3) Long term Debt / Equity ratio has been calculated as per the following formula

= Long term Debt
-------------------------------------------
Share holders fund

98

DYNEMIC PRODUCTS LIMITED

Annexure : XIV

DYNEMIC PRODUCTS LTD

Statement of Unsecured Loans & Fixed Deposits Rs. In Lacs

As on Year ended 31st March
Particulars 31/08/2005 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001
Loans from Directors  13.65 11.87 15.64 17.38 0.00 7.90

Deposits from Share holders & others 71.81 73.08 89.09 24.75 0.00 1.00